B.—7. 8

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

Under Special Acts of the Legislature—continued.

Rabbit Nuisance Act 1882 Amendment Act, 1886—
Expenses connected with the destruction of rabbits

Australasian Naval Defence det, 1887—

Proportional part of the cost of the maintenance of the Australasian Naval

Squadron

Public Revenues Act, 1891—
Controller and Auditor-General
Assistant Controller and Auditor
Claims repayable under Sections 9, 76, and 91

Hamerton Pension Act, 1891—
Robert C. Hamerton

Payment of Members Act, 1892—
Payment to Members of both Houses

Victoria College Act, 1897—
Grant in aid

Old-age Pensions Aect, 1898—
Pensions

Stock Act Amendment Act, 1898—
Compensation for stock destroyed

Marlborough High School Aet, 1899—
Grant in aid .

Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1900—
Compensation to owners of condemned stock

Municipal Corporations Aet, 1900—
Subsidies payable

Militery Pensions Extension Aet, 1900—
Pensions and allowances

Land Adcts—
Proportion payable to Local Bodies and to Deposit Accounts

New Plymouth Harbour Board Endowment Act, 1874—
One-fourth of proceeds of Sales, &c., payable to Harbour Board

ToTAL UNDER SPECIAL ACTS

SUMMARY.

InTEREST AND SINKING FUND
Unper SPECIAL AcCTs

TOTAL PERMANENT CHARGES

1901-2.

2,500

21,304

1,000
800
1,000

250

22,000

4,000

215,000

4,000

400

2,000

18,500

1,000

35,000

5,500

1901-1902.
£
1,819,225

582,155

£2,401,380

. 582,155



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

