## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

To low Questal Asker of Albert To Cale	4			1901–2.
Under Special Acts of the Legisla	ture	-continued.		
Rabbit Nuisance Act 1882 Amendment Act, 1886— Expenses connected with the destruction of rabbits				£ 2,500
Australasian Naval Defence Act, 1887— Proportional part of the cost of the maintenance of Squadron	the	Australasian	Naval 	21,304
Public Revenues Act, 1891— Controller and Auditor-General Assistant Controller and Auditor Claims repayable under Sections 9, 76, and 91	• • •	 		1,000 800 1,000
Hamerton Pension Act, 1891— Robert C. Hamerton			•••	250
Payment of Members Act, 1892— Payment to Members of both Houses	•••		• • •	22,000
Victoria College Act, 1897— Grant in aid	•••			4,000
Old-age Pensions Act, 1898— Pensions			•••	215,000
Stock Act Amendment Act, 1898— Compensation for stock destroyed		•••		4,000
Marlborough High School Act, 1899— Grant in aid	•••	•••	•••	400
Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1900— Compensation to owners of condemned stock		•••		2,000
Municipal Corporations Act, 1900— Subsidies payable		•••		13,500
Military Pensions Extension Act, 1900— Pensions and allowances	•••	·•·^	·	1,000
Land Acts— Proportion payable to Local Bodies and to Deposit Acco	unts	•••	•••	35,000
New Plymouth Harbour Board Endowment Act, 1874—One-fourth of proceeds of Sales, &c., payable to Harbou	r Boai	rd	•••	5,500
TOTAL UNDER SPECIAL ACTS	•••	•••	•••	582,155
,				

## ${\bf SUMMARY}.$

				1901–1902. £
INTEREST AND SINKING FUND		•••		1,819,225
Under Special Acts	***		•••	582,155
TOTAL PERMANENT O	CHARGES		• •••	£2,401,380